TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bacchus Gate Corp.		04/30/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vintage Wine Estates, Inc.	
Street Address:	9600 Bell Road	
City:	Windsor	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95492	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2671225	INTERNATIONAL WINE ACCESSORIES	
Registration Number:	2653643	IWA INC.	
Registration Number:	3461553	IWA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (316)832-1264

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (316) 847-4886

Email: angie.gregory@lrico.com

Correspondent Name: Angle Gregory
Address Line 1: 2416 E. 37th St. N.

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Gregory	
Signature:	/Angie Gregory/	
Date:	06/11/2009	

900136091 TRADEMARK REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0778 OP \$90.00 2671225

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks to VWE#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks to VWE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Baechus Gate Corporation, a California corporation, of 2402 E. 37th St. N., Wichita, Kansas 67219 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, service marks, registrations of trademarks and service marks and applications for such registrations more fully identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively and individually referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Vintage Wine Estates, Inc., a California corporation, of 9600 Bell Road, Windsor, California 95492 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, effective as of the thirtieth (30%) day of April, 2009:

- A. All rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the said Trademarks;
- B. The good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of said Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the name of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Trademark as of the date set forth above.

#SSECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	ADDRESSES
Bacchus Gate Corporation	Vintage Wine Estates, Inc.
By:	By:
tts Seach	Its: Secretary

a promitions are sets as

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASSES REGISTERED
"INTERNATIONAL WINE ACCESSORIES" (word mark)	2671225	01/07/2003	(International Class No. 35) Mail order catalog services and computerized online retail services featuring wine, cigars, coffee and food related products and gift items.
"IWA" logo (design mark)	2653643	11/26/2002	(International Class No. 35) Mail order catalog services and computerized online retail services featuring wine, cigars, coffee and food related products and gift items.
"IWA" (word mark)	3461553	07/08/2008	(International Class No. 35) Mail order catalog services and computerized online retail services featuring wine, wine accessories, wine racks, wine cellars, cooling units, home décor, furniture, stemware, cigars, coffee and food related products and gift items.
	 		
<u> </u>			